COUNTY OF ORANGE OC PUBLIC WORKS BID ABSTRACT

Bids Opened: 3/13/2013 W.O. No. ER09012

Project: Skyline Drive Reconstruction

Limits: from Apsley Road to Cowan Heights Drive

No. Of Bidders: 7 No. Of Bid Items: 29

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Terra Pave, Inc.		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	
Description	Unit	it Qty	Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total
Schedule of Work Items								
1. Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2. Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3. Project Information Sign	EA	2.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
5. Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6. Remover Existing PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	15.00	\$5.50	\$82.50	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
Remover Existing PCC Cross Gutter	CY	28.00	\$264.00	\$7,392.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$163.00	\$4,564.00
8. Remove Existing AC Berm	LF	940.00	\$2.00	\$1,880.00	\$2.00	\$1,880.00	\$5.20	\$4,888.00
9. Construct 8" PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	750.00	\$33.00	\$24,750.00	\$19.00	\$14,250.00	\$23.00	\$17,250.00
 Construct PCC Rolled Curb Transition 	LF	30.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$49.00	\$1,470.00
11. Construct PCC Rolled Curb	LF	15.00	\$33.00	\$495.00	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$91.00	\$1,365.00
12. Construct 8" PCC Cross Gutter	CY	67.00	\$632.50	\$42,377.50	\$340.00	\$22,780.00	\$354.00	\$23,718.00
13. Construct Curb Outlet	EA	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
14. Construct Parkway Culvert	EA	1.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
Remove and Reconstruct Edge Drain	LF	970.00	\$55.00	\$53,350.00	\$14.00	\$13,580.00	\$23.00	\$22,310.00
16. Remove and Replace Edge Drain Cleanout	EA	5.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00
17(D). Filter Fabric	SY	65.00	\$16.50	\$1,072.50	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$23.00	\$1,495.00
18. Asphalt Treated Permeated Base	TN	73.00	\$82.50	\$6,022.50	\$175.00	\$12,775.00	\$132.00	\$9,636.00
Remove Roadway Structural Section	CY	2,700.00	\$26.50	\$71,550.00	\$43.00	\$116,100.00	\$37.60	\$101,520.00
20. Unclassified Fill	CY	170.00	\$38.50	\$6,545.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$18.80	\$3,196.00
21. Aggregate Base Material	TN	3,750.00	\$66.00	\$247,500.00	\$23.50	\$88,125.00	\$29.00	\$108,750.00
22. Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	TN	710.00	\$88.00	\$62,480.00	\$81.00	\$57,510.00	\$104.00	\$73,840.00
23. Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	TN	540.00	\$93.50	\$50,490.00	\$95.00	\$51,300.00	\$103.00	\$55,620.00
24. Fog Seal	SY	740.00	\$0.85	\$629.00	\$0.75	\$555.00	\$2.60	\$1,924.00
Adjust Valve Box Can and Cover to Grade	EA	11.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00
Adjust Monument Well Frame and Cover to Grade		1.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$335.00	\$335.00
27. Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade		4.00	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00
28. Install Roadside Signs	EA	7.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$68.00	\$476.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00
Traffic Signing and Pavement Marking	LS	1.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0. TOTAL				\$639,866.00		\$476,376.00		\$507,591.00
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Terra Pave, Inc.		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	
otal Bid Amount				\$639,866.00		\$476,376.00		\$507,591.00

COUNTY OF ORANGE OC PUBLIC WORKS BID ABSTRACT

Bids Opened: 3/13/2013 W.O. No. ER09012

Project: Skyline Drive Reconstruction

Limits: from Apsley Road to Cowan Heights Drive

No. Of Bidders: 7 No. Of Bid Items: 29

	Unit		R.J. Noble Company		PALP, Inc. dba Excel Paving Company		Roadway Engineering & Contracting, Inc.	
Description		Qty	Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total
Schedule of Work Items								
1. Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2. Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3. Project Information Sign	EA	2.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00
5. Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
Remover Existing PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	15.00	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
Remover Existing PCC Cross Gutter	· CY	28.00	\$210.00	\$5,880.00	\$320.00	\$8,960.00	\$210.00	\$5,880.00
8. Remove Existing AC Berm	LF	940.00	\$7.35	\$6,909.00	\$4.00	\$3,760.00	\$3.00	\$2,820.00
9. Construct 8" PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	750.00	\$19.00	\$14,250.00	\$21.00	\$15,750.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00
10. Construct PCC Rolled Curb Transition	LF	30.00	\$18.50	\$555.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$23.00	\$690.00
11. Construct PCC Rolled Curb	LF	15.00	\$18.50	\$277.50	\$21.00	\$315.00	\$23.00	\$345.00
12. Construct 8" PCC Cross Gutter	CY	67.00	\$280.00	\$18,760.00	\$306.00	\$20,502.00	\$326.00	\$21,842.00
13. Construct Curb Outlet	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14. Construct Parkway Culvert	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
15. Remove and Reconstruct Edge Drain	LF	970.00	\$15.25	\$14,792.50	\$17.00	\$16,490.00	\$12.75	\$12,367.50
16. Remove and Replace Edge Drain Cleanout	EA	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$6,100.00
17(D). Filter Fabric	SY	65.00	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00
18. Asphalt Treated Permeated Base	TN	73.00	\$180.00	\$13,140.00	\$125.00	\$9,125.00	\$158.00	\$11,534.00
19. Remove Roadway Structural Section	CY	2,700.00	\$41.00	\$110,700.00	\$37.00	\$99,900.00	\$50.00	\$135,000.00
20. Unclassified Fill	CY	170.00	\$190.00	\$32,300.00	\$13.00	\$2,210.00	\$82.00	\$13,940.00
21. Aggregate Base Material	TN	3,750.00	\$30.00	\$112,500.00	\$19.00	\$71,250.00	\$27.00	\$101,250.00
22. Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	TN	710.00	\$98.00	\$69,580.00	\$95.00	\$67,450.00	\$72.00	\$51,120.00
23. Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	TN	540.00	\$98.00	\$52,920.00	\$113.00	\$61,020.00	\$112.00	\$60,480.00
24. Fog Seal	SY	740.00	\$3.50	\$2,590.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00
25. Adjust Valve Box Can and Cover to Grade	EA	11.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
26. Adjust Monument Well Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	1.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
27. Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover t Grade	o EA	4.00	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
28. Install Roadside Signs	EA	7.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
29. Traffic Signing and Pavement Marking	LS	1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00
0. TOTAL	D. TOTAL			\$520,939.00		\$521,302.00		\$557,213.50
al Bid Amount			R.J. Noble Company \$520,939.00		PALP, Inc. dba Excel Paving \$521,302.00		Roadway Engineering & \$557,213.50	

COUNTY OF ORANGE OC PUBLIC WORKS BID ABSTRACT

Bids Opened: 3/13/2013 W.O. No. ER09012

Project: Skyline Drive Reconstruction

Limits: from Apsley Road to Cowan Heights Drive

No. Of Bidders: 7 No. Of Bid Items: 29

		it Qty	All Ame	rican Asphalt	Yakar	
Description	Unit		Item Price	Total	Item Price	Total
Schedule of Work Items						
1. Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
2. Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3. Project Information Sign	EA	2.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5. Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Remover Existing PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	15.00	\$33.00	\$495.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
7. Remover Existing PCC Cross Gutter	CY	28.00	\$310.00	\$8,680.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
8. Remove Existing AC Berm	LF	940.00	\$28.00	\$26,320.00	\$4.00	\$3,760.00
9. Construct 8" PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	750.00	\$19.00	\$14,250.00	\$28.00	\$21,000.00
10. Construct PCC Rolled Curb Transition	LF	30.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
11. Construct PCC Rolled Curb	LF	15.00	\$29.00	\$435.00	\$83.00	\$1,245.00
12. Construct 8" PCC Cross Gutter	CY	67.00	\$217.00	\$14,539.00	\$375.00	\$25,125.00
13. Construct Curb Outlet	EA	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
14. Construct Parkway Culvert	EA	1.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
15. Remove and Reconstruct Edge	LF	970.00	\$36.00	\$34,920.00	\$10.00	\$9,700.00
Drain 16. Remove and Replace Edge Drain Cleanout	EA	5.00	\$352.00	\$1,760.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
17(D). Filter Fabric	SY	65.00	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
18. Asphalt Treated Permeated Base	TN	73.00	\$165.00	\$12,045.00	\$150.00	\$10,950.00
19. Remove Roadway Structural Section	CY	2,700.00	\$52.00	\$140,400.00	\$71.00	\$191,700.00
20. Unclassified Fill	CY	170.00	\$44.00	\$7,480.00	\$95.00	\$16,150.00
21. Aggregate Base Material	TN	3,750.00	\$36.00	\$135,000.00	\$26.00	\$97,500.00
22. Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	TN	710.00	\$74.00	\$52,540.00	\$92.00	\$65,320.00
23. Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	TN	540.00	\$95.00	\$51,300.00	\$110.00	\$59,400.00
24. Fog Seal	SY	740.00	\$2.50	\$1,850.00	\$4.50	\$3,330.00
25. Adjust Valve Box Can and Cover to Grade	EA	11.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$410.00	\$4,510.00
26. Adjust Monument Well Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27. Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	4.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00	\$1,670.00	\$6,680.00
28. Install Roadside Signs	EA	7.00	\$236.00	\$1,652.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
Traffic Signing and Pavement Marking	LS	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
0. TOTAL				\$598,201.00		\$637,345.00
			All Am	erican Asphalt		Yakar
al Bid Amount				\$598,201.00		\$637,345.00